www.adam-tech.com 117
MR SERIES
Adam Tech MR Series Miniature Ribbon connectors come in a variety
of terminations including Solder Terminals, Straight PCB Tails, Right
Angle PCB mount, Flat Cable IDC and Straddle Mount Card Edge.
These connectors with their high pressure, flat wiping contacts are
a very popular widely used interface especially in telecommunication
applications. Offered in 14, 24, 36 and 50 positions they are a good

processes up to 260°C
 LI	 =	Spring Latches Installed
ORDERING INFORMATION
MINIATURE RIBBON
STRAIGHT PCB TAIL
IDC FLAT CABLE
SOLDER TERMINALS
RIGHT ANGLE PCB MOUNT
MR SERIES
MR50 S F 14
SHELL SIZE &
POSITIONS
MR14	=	14 Contacts
MR24	=	24 Contacts
MR36	=	36 Contacts
MR50	=	50 Contacts
CONTACT
TYPE
P	=	Plug
S	=	Socket
MOUNTING
	1	=	 Spring latches with
			   .120" diameter mounting
			   holes (socket only)
	14	=	 Spring latches with #4-40
			   clinch nuts in mounting
			   holes (socket only)
	2	=	 Notch Ears (plug only)
	3	=	 .120" diameter mounting
			   holes only
	34	=	 #4-40 threaded clinch
			   nuts in mounting holes
			   w/o spring latches
TERMINATION TYPE
A	=	Solder Terminals
C	=	Straight PCB Tail
D	=	Right Angle PCB Mount
E	=	 IDC, All plastic shell
F	=	 IDC, Metal Shell
G	=	Straddle Mount Tails
.126 [3.2]
.335 [8.5].039 [1.0]
.591 [15.0]
.169 [4.29]
.468 [11.9]
øø.136 [ 3.45] 2X
15°
.480 [12.2]
.468 [11.9]
.602 [15.3]
.085 [2.16]
B
A
15°
2X ø.126 [3.20]
ø.035 [0.9]
.468 [11.9]
.085 [2.16]
.039 [1.0]
.590 [15.0]
.170 [4.3]
.335 [8.5]
#4-40 UNC X2
.468 [11.9]
.169 [4.29]
.602 [15.3]
.085 [2.16]
.331 [8.40]
.300 [7.60]
B
A